PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale B. Schenk	07/17/2007
Dora Kate Games	07/17/2007
Manuel J. Buttini	07/11/2007
Tamie J. Chilcote	07/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Gateway Blvd.
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11842054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-326-2400

Email: tatucker@townsend.com Rosemarie L. Celli Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015270-008970US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosemarie L. Celli	

PATENT REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0403

500927353

Total Attachments: 4
source=AssignItoEPI#page1.tif
source=AssignItoEPI#page2.tif
source=AssignItoEPI#page3.tif
source=AssignItoEPI#page4.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 015270-008953US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Dale B. Schenk of 1542 Los Altos Drive, Burlingame, CA 94010; Dora Kate Games of 503 Alameda de las Pulgas, Belmont, CA 94002; Manuel J. Buttini of 8 Admiral Drive, No. A131, Emeryville, CA 94608; Tamie J. Chilcote of 187 Magellan Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94116, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are co-inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified continuation-in-part patent application:

Title of Invention:

Prevention and Treatment of Synucleinopathic and

Amyloidogenic Disease

Filing Date:

April 6, 2007

Application No.:

11/697,646

WHEREAS, Elan Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of DELAWARE, and having its principal place of business at 800 Gateway Blvd., South San Francisco, CA, 94080, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the right to file applications on said invention, and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, and Assignees' successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all of the Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, the right to file applications on said invention and the right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that have been or may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, renewals, substitutions, conversions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues, prolongations and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had its sale and assignment not been made,

AND Assignors hereby covenant that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignors have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment,

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed their name on the date indicated.
Dated: 17, 7007 DaleB. Schenk (Assignor)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF GAN MALO On JWY M, DOW before me, EMALOT Frank, personally appeared Dale B. Schenk Opersonally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in this/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
My commission expires. FLO-4, 2010
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed their name on the date indicated.
Dated: July 11, 2007 Dora Kate Games (Assignor) Xole Lie Lee
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SW NOTO) ss. On JWW 1, 2007 , before me, Wall M PSNM, the personally appeared Dora Kate Games , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by the signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Comvision @ 144564 Notary Public - Costumb Son Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 4. 2010 April 10 April 2010
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed their name on the date indicated.

Assignment

Page 2

Attorney Docket No.: 015270-008953US

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 015270-008953US Page 3		
Dated: <u>07-11-07</u>		Manuel J. Buttini (Assignor)
to be the person whose name is subscribed	d that b	, before me, En 2010 From the formal personally appeared known to me (or proved to me on the hasis of satisfactory evidence) ne within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon astrument.
My Commission Expires:	40	NOTARY PUBLIC ELIZABETH RISNER Commission # 1643204 Notary Public - California San Maleo County My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2016
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has Dated:	às sign€	ned their name on the date indicated. Tamie J. Chilcote (Assignor)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF)	SS.	Tamie J. Chilcote (Assignor)
to be the person whose name is subscribed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and behalf of which the person acted, executed	to the that by	, before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	_	

Assignment	63110			
Attorney Docket No.: 015270-0089	5308			
Page 3				
Dated:		Α		
Dateu.		Manue	l J. Buttini (Assignor)	<u> </u>
		Within	13. Dutini (11331gilot)	•
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	1			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	ss.			
COUNTY OF	, 55. 1			
COCHITOI	•	•		
On		before me.		, personally appeared
On Manuel J. Buttini	nersonally kno	own to me (or pro	ved to me on the basi	s of satisfactory evidence
to be the person whose name is sub the same in his/her authorized capac behalf of which the person acted, exc	scribed to the vity, and that by	within instrument, his/her signature	and acknowledged to	o me that he/she executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal	•			
		NOTARY PUB	LIC	
M. C				
My Commission Expires:				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assi Dated: July 17, 2007	gior nuo sigue	Tamie J	M.). Chille . Chileote (Assignor)	Li
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF CALIFORNIA)	SS.		•	
COUNTY OF CAMPESCO)				4 - 4 : 0
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,) 1		0 00	MAYPUSL
On July 17,	0007	before me, SUL	VANTARZ.	, personally appeared
On Mey 17, Tamie J. Chilcote	personally kno	wn to me (or prov	ed to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence)
to be the person whose name is subs the same in his/her authorized capaci behalf of which the person acted, exe	ty, and that by	Ms/her signature o	and acknowledged to	the mai we/she executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
•				
		1000 6	Fll	
		NOTA DV DUDI	UC NO	
		NOTARY PUBI	JIC	
My Commission Expires	2010			
,		7	*****	
			GUNVANT PATEL COMM. # 1697147 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA INT & COUNTY OF SAM FRANCISCO Y COMM. EXP. OCT. 2, 2010	

PATENT REEL: 023045 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 08/03/2009